for all the GSLG Shares not already owned or will be acquired by Mr. Yao Jianhui and the
parties acting in concert with him as a result of the completion of the Distribution in Specie
pursuant to Note 6(a) to Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 12 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AND GSLG BEFORE AND
AFTER THE DISTRIBUTION IN SPECIE

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company and GSLG before and after
the completion of the Distribution in Specie (assuming no change in the shareholding structure
of the Company and GSLG during the period from the Latest Practicable Date to the date of
completion of the Distribution in Specie):

Shareholding structure
of the Company before
the completion of the
Distribution in Specie

Shareholding structure
of GSLG before the

completion of
Pre-Distribution
Reorganisation

Shareholding structure of
GSLG after the completion of

the Pre-Distribution
Reorganisation and before

the completion of the
Distribution in Specie

Shareholding structure
of GSLG after the
completion of the

Distribution in Specie
(Note 6)

No. of Shares
held %

No. of GSLG
Shares held %

No. of GSLG
Shares held %

No. of GSLG
Shares held %

Substantial shareholders
Mr. Yao Jianhui (Note 1) 44,468,000 0.14 1,314,000 0.02 1,314,000 0.02 5,783,034 0.11
Laihua Holdings (Note 1) 53,100,000 0.17 — — — — 5,336,550 0.10
Bao Xin Development

(Note 1) 14,794,943,600 47.14 — — — — 1,486,891,831 27.23
Qianhai Life Insurance

(Note 2) 4,219,560,000 13.44 — — — — 424,065,780 7.77
The Company (Note 3) — — — — 3,155,934,700 57.80 — —

Hong Kong Bao Xin
(Note 3) — — 3,134,805,652 57.41 — — — —

GSSL (Note 3) — — 21,129,048 0.39 — — — —

Other Directors save for
Mr. Yao Jianhui

Mr. Li Minbin — — 306,500 0.01 306,500 0.01 306,500 0.01

Other GSLG
Directors save for
Mr. Yao Jianhui

NIL — — — — — — — —

Other public
Shareholders (Note 4) 12,275,440,611 39.11 — — — — 1,233,681,781 22.59

Other public GSLG
Shareholders (Note 4) — — 2,302,569,597 42.17 2,302,569,597 42.17 2,304,059,321 42.19

Total 31,387,512,211 100 5,460,124,797 100 5,460,124,797 100 5,460,124,797 100

Note 1: Laihua Holdings and Bao Xin Development are indirectly held as to 99.5% and 100% respectively by Mr.
Yao Jianhui (an executive director, the chairman of the Board and the chief executive officer of the
Company and an executive director and the chairman of the board of directors of GSLG).

Note 2: Qianhai Life Insurance is a company indirectly controlled by Mr. Yao Zhenhua, the brother of Mr. Yao
Jianhui.

Note 3: Each of GSSL and Hong Kong Bao Xin are indirectly held as to 90.38% and 100% respectively by the
Company.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 13 –

Note 4: Save for Mr. Yao Jianhui and Mr. Li Minbin, no other Directors or GSLG Directors held any Share or